
Councilwoman Cannada-Wynn LOST IV Budget Amendment 

Attached you will find a Budget Amendment proposal from Councilwoman Cannada­
Wynn. This amendment is done in such a way where the budget remains balanced 
through the following: 

Line 111- Economic Development Initiatives- Remove$ 4,500,000 from the 
$ 8, 850,000 originally proposed, leaving$ 4,000,000. 

Line 28- Sidewalk Improvements add $4,400,000 bringing total to this line to 
$6,600,000 (To meet established goals for sidewalks and sidewalk improvements) 

Line 43- Fricker Center-- add $100,000 bringing total for this line to $740,000 (The 
additional $100,000 for conceptual design and feasibility study for a second story 
addition to the center) 



CITY OF PENSACOLA 
LOCAL OPTION SALES TAX SERIES IV PLAN 

FY 2018 BUDGET · AMENDED AT TENTATIVE PUBLIC HEARING · SEPTEMBER 13, 2017 

CURRENT xet\JXL xet\JXL PitOJIEtf!lj l'ft6JEfib Wtfib PltOkfib PROJEtf!lj PitOXtfib PitOJiEet!b PltOkfib PROJECTED PltOkfib PitOJECTED PROJECTED PitOJ!tfib 
PROJECT 2115 2011 2117 2011 2119 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 

DEPARTIIENT PROJECT NAIIE ESTlllATE (9 montllt ) (3 montllt) 
--•1f=9~~==~====~~~, .~~~~~~~~~~~A~m~~s================~F====9F=====r=====~=====F=====r=====T====~======p=====T=====;======F=====r=====;====~F=====r===~ 

2 STATION #3 3,300,000 153 3,299,847 
-3 r·---------·---.A~~~N*~~~nm~------------------·------~~~~-------t-·--~~~~~r-----~----~------+------+- -----r----_,r-----~----~-------+------+------r-----~ 

4 ·- REPLACE 97 SOUTHERN COACH 1250 GI'IA PUMPER. UNIT #961 467,500 467,500 

~5~============~~~~sow~~~~~~~~~~~12501~~~~~~~*·'~~nrr~r#962~=!~467~~~=====t=====t==467~~.soo~=====1=====1====:j====~====~=====1------+·-----r-----+-----+-----+-----4 
6 REPLACE 07 PIERCE 1250 GPIA PUMPER, UNIT #950-07 467,500 467,500 

----r 'PR:RCE 1250 GI'M P1JMPER, IJNl) r.r~, 467,.DJ 467,500 
'· 8 REPLACE 04 PIERCE, 105' AERIAL LADDER, UNIT #96J.04 935,000 935,000 

10 REPLACE 12 PIERCE 1250 GPIA PUMPER, UNIT #922·12 467,500 467,500 
-1Tr-·--·-------~~,~~~~~~~~~~~~~~----~~~1-----1-----+-----+-----~--~~---4-----4-----+----~----~----~----4-----~----+-~~ 

12 REPLACE 99 FORO F-350 PICKUP, UNIT 11908 36,500 36,500 
13 REPlACE o1 FORD ESCOO:ION,IJNrtiJ909 J&~_ Jti,500 
14 REPLACE 03 FORO EXPEOmON, UNIT #905-03 28,700 28,700 

--'15 r-· Hti'I..AQ: 1111 TUTQTA' 1 ..,, ......., 28,1W 28,7W 
16 REPLACE 05CROWN VICTORIA, UNIT#910..0S 31,000 31.000 
17 REPLACE W \;KU¥IN VJI;l UKll\, UN! I """""W lf,OUO 
18 REPLACE o7FORO EXPEDmON, UNIT #912.07 31 ,300 31 ,300 

r<1~9 --------------.~~~~M~~~~mrr~~~IA.~~~rrn~~1IT1~~--------_,r--~311~ ••• 300~------+------+------+------r------~-----r----_,r-----~----~--~~+---~~~~~------+------r----~~----~ 

20 REPLACE AIR CONDmONING UNITS 11 ,000 11,000 
21 REPlACE THERMAL eo.ooo eo.aao 
22 DEPT. SOB-TDTAl 7,-,ouo 0 1~ Ul4,147 _1111.,.,.,_ -~ ~TW_ D.~ III.(JQQ _!1,QOO_ J1,JGO J1~ 0 417,500 41',500 

--~~~~~~•Ec _______ ~MO~Yi~~~~~~~~~~~~~arr~------------~-~6,,~61~~iM+-~U1~4~~-~41,,~1~~~-~~~~~~~~~~~~--~~~~~~--~~+-~~~--~~~-=~~--~~~~~~~~~----~ 
24 POLICE MARKED VEHICLES 5,525,000 525.000 500,000 500.000 500.000 500,000 500.000 500,IXXI 500,000 500.000 500,000 500,000 

.~ ' vtnii,I.ES 1 .-.uuu ' . . 135,11111 1110.111JD 1!0.1100 1~ ~~. 153,1111 1110.1100 110,111111 1111,11111. 1111.111111. 110_.11!111 

-ii26ri-------------li:RMOB;i-IILEi;Ori.Arr~TA;i;TERMoir''-"'INAl.:=:S;...._ __________________ ........,rriii550tii.OOO 50,000 50.000 50,000 50,IXXI 50.000 850 .. IXXI"'n--m50~.000m--i50imi.IXXIiif-~50~,1XXln-~50~,~000n--Ei50~.000~t--.....;, ~ ~~ ~~~~~~~~~~~~~ ~n~~~~~' 
28 PUBLIC WORKS SIOEWAlK IMPROVEMENTS ~ tiW,OUO tiW,OUO tiW,OOO tiW.OUO tiW,OUO tiW,UW 600,IXXI 600.IXXI 600,000 600,000 
29 .. , .......... ,, l,UUU.QUU DI,UUII 2UWDI 2UWDI ~ 2111,111111 2UWDI 2III,IIIIU 2III,IIIIU 2UWDI 2UII,UUU 

I 32 PAVEMENHIAHAGI:MENTPROGRAM &.110.000 UW.OOO 
33 DEPt.-TOtAL n.-.- • • , ..-.-
34 PLANIING SEIMCES NEIGHBORHOOD CHALLENGE PROGIWA _215.(JIJ(J 
35 DEPr. ~ • • • • 36 PARKS & REC A THl FACH.ITIES & RESOURCE CTRS IMPROVEMENTS 

86 11,249,914 
38 BAYVIEW SENIOR CENTER 200.000 

451.000 451,000 451,01J) 451.000 451,000 451,01J) 451,000 451,110D 451,IJOU 

25.0UO 25.000 25,0UO 25,0UO 25,000 25.~ 25.0UO ~000 . 25.000 
~;a,-~~~~~~~ 

200,000 

451.000 
I 

~ --------------~~~~T~.~~~~~~~~~~~-------------4~~~~~~ .. ~~-----+------+------~----~--~~~--~~rl-~250~.000=4---=~~·-----+------+------+--~~~----~----_,~~~rl 
_7~--------------·~c~~wmCE~N~TE~R~u~~------------------~--~630 .. ~ooo~-------+------+------+------+-~150~1 .ooo~~~145=.ooo~r-~~n-~235~.ooo=1------+------1r-----~--~ro~.ooo=1------+------+--~~~·~ooo4 
-~421 ~--------------7~~n~~~~~~~-----------------+~~~~'··'ooo~------~----~-----+------~-~'5i,,looo=4·--~~~~~=;'·~~~----+-----~-----+------~----~-----+----~~----; EXCHANGE PARK 200,000 200,000 
-·..r~~-------------~~~~~~~-----------------------·4--~7~J~ ... 'oooD+------r------r------~-~~, .. uw~~----~~~~, .. ,uw~---~~, .. ,uw~------+---·---+----·--+------r·--- -4------+------+----~ 

4.t GULL POINT RESOURCE CENTER 370,000 195,000 175.000 
---;45,:.+.---- ------ ~-::..._-:_ loiAI.COill YOUNG GYM 715,000 ~~.ouo JIO,ouo 

~,- ~~OLA~~~~ -----+-~1 .n11 ~00~~~~ur~----~------r---700~,ooo--~-----~------4~·--~~.ooo~------~-.100~ •• oooa+------+----·--+------+------+------r------~----~ 
-48 ------· ROGER SCOTI COMPLEX SWMMING POOl -----------r....,1;,m001.000~~ -·....,..,- .,...,l-r-__ -_--::-::.__--lt---_..,.1:..:00"":::...,·000~::;::~::.'::~;::::::::::::_:--__ - _-_----_-++ _-_-_-_-_-_-++ _-:_-_-_-_-:_-++-------_-_-_-" rr _-_-_-_-_--~f-_-_-:_-_-_--l-i 
~ - ROGm SCOTT TENNIS CENTER 1.200.1XJ0 -----+------+------+--....,.-~J.,"""ooo -1-- .TW.ouo 

50 SANDERS BEA~ORRINE JONES CENTER 1,465,000 1,000,000 
__,5,_1 ~---------------.iVIC"""KREY...,...CENTtR"""""""-'-'---=-'-~..;..::;.--'----··--------+-:m 2001,,'in-ooo+------+----·--+---- :1m IIIl 

--i:~-------------,~~iiii't~i-=--=o=.-----------···------+-~~~---- ----·--· ---- ·---- --= -~ ;;;;;-.;w;-1~---- ...._ _____ - - -------- - -+·- ---+ --- +------1 
52 ~LANOHEIGHTSCENTER _ 200,000 - '-- '-·- - '-- 200~ --·- - · ·-'- - _ -· ---1------ ___ _ 

1!lll,OUO 

240,000 225,000 
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GI:NeW. All1LETIC F_ACR. TlE5 r<> 
SUB-TOTAL 

t'ARKI trl> 

ALABAMA SQUARE 
:PARK 

AVIATION PARK 

BARTRAM PARK 
llf<Y 
_IIAYQ.IFF E:S.TAlES PARK 

"'""""""" cPARK 
1111. CNV' 

BRYAN PARK 
~\II I"IIIV\ 

CHIIotNEY PARK 

DUN'IIOOY PARK 
~IRI'V)I 

EASTGArEPARK 

HITDIAN PARK 
HWJ&' 

MAGEE FIELD 

MAKI TIME PAKK 

_ .... , )PARK 
UIRAFLORES PARK 

MORRIS COURT PARK 
OPI:RTO SQUARE 
PI.AZA DE LUNA 

SEVIllE SQU~ 
TFPINPARK 
TOLEDO SQUARE 

' PARK 

fiiMCIAPM!q 

ZAMORA SQUARE _ - - - ---

CITY OF PENSACOLA 
LOCAL OPTION SALES TAX SERIES IV PLAN 

FY 2018 BUDGET · AMENDED AT TENTATIVE PUBLIC HEARING· SEPTEMBER 13,2017 

CURRENT xetOXL xetOXL PROJEettb fiitiiEftij fiitiiEftij PROJret'Eb PROJI!ettb PltOJEettb PROJrertb PROJi!CfEb PROJilettb PROJEettb PRO:iCfEb PROJECfEb PROJECTED 
PROJECT 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 
ESTJIIATE 

:IJD,OOO 

100,000 
300,000 

:10,000 
1:10.000 
50,000 

l!W,DUO 
25,000 

350,011) 
35,000 

ZUIIIII 

~ 
40,000 
4U,IIUU 
35.000 
25,UUU 

100,000 
1IIU,IUI 

15.UUU 
10D,IIIIII 
250,000 
1!111011) 

116 l,l14U14 

(9~) 

50,011) 50,011) 50,000 
1100,000 2,~ Z,U2U,DUO 1,U7ti,DUO 

100,000 
300,000 

50,000 

1:iO,IQI 

15,000 

1:10,UUU 

100.000 
250,000 

150,011) 

100 ,lXI) 100,000 
1W,UUU 

1,200,000 500,000 700,000 
50.000 

100,000 
150,000 

JO,OOO 

100,000 
217,000 
100,UUU 
50,000 

200,000 
25,(J(l(J_ 
85,000 

- 30,000 

100,000 

30,000 

100,000 
50,000 

__ _L,_, ___ _. __ ___ ..J. _ ___ --- - - -- --

!IIU,DUO 

1W.UUU 

l!W,OOO 

(3~) 

50,000 50,000 :IO,UUU 30.000 
:MJ,DUO 12U,DUO 50.000 

1:10,000 
50,000 

2UO,UUU 
25,011) 

200,011) 
35,000 

100,000 

40,000 

35,000 

100,UUU 
100,011) 

15,000 

150,000 

50,000 

167,000 
100,000 

50,000 

25,000 
85,000 

30,000 -----
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CITY OF PENSACOLA 
LOCAL OPTION SALES TAX SERIES IV PLAN 

FY 2018 BUDGET· AMENDED AT TENTATIVE PUBLIC HEARING · SEPTEMBER 13,2017 

CURRENT xet\JXL xet\JXL PiiOEf!b PROOECM PROJI!CM PltOEtEb I'ROOICM PROJECttij PROOICM PRWEetEb PROJECfEb PROJECftD PROJEetEb PROJECTED PROJEetEb 
PROJECT 2015 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 

DEPARTliENT PROJECT NAIIE ESTliiAn (9 montha) (3 montha) 

105 GENERAL PARK IMPROVEMENTS 425,000 
. --

65,000 35,000 35.000 35,000 35,000 35,000 35,000 30,000 30,000 30,000 30,000 30,000 
106 PARK SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS 325,000 25.000 30.000 30.000 30.000 30,000 30.000 25,000 25.000 25.000· 25,000 25.000 25,000 
-~ - -------- SUB-TOTAL 7,512,000 0 0 0 1,340,000 2,110,11110 2115,100 415,000 315,110 510,000 _415,000 DO,OOO zn,ooo JR.OIQ 340,000 Uli,OOO 
-108 !---- ---

DEPT. SUB-TOTAL ~ 0 16 l,ll49,»14 ;!,1411,000 li,JJV,OOO z.z;o,ooo 1,415.000 »;Q,OOO liJU,OOO 535,000 340,000 395,000 442,000 390,000 195,000 
- -109 ENERGY CONSERVATION & EFF1CIENCY IMPROVEIIENTS --- - 5,000,000 1125.~ 40Q,OOO ~ . 425,000 42:1,000 425,000 425,000 425,000 425,000 42:1,000 m .ooo 

110 CITY-WIDE MJA IMPROVEMENTS 1,100,000 100,000 100,000 100,000 100,000 100,000 100,000 100,000 100.000 100.000 100,000 100.000 
111 ECONOIIiC DEVELOPIIENT IIITIATlVES 4,000,000 _2.500.~ 11Mj,OOO lllli,OOO lllli,OOO l llli,OOO lllli,OOO lllli,OOO lllli,OOO 11)1,000 lfU,OOO 
112 CAPITAL EQUIPMENT 8,000,000 800,000 800,000 800,000 800.000 800,000 800,000 800.000 800,000 800.000 800,(ll)() 
11J_ PARI\$ AKa; - RfP\.ACE 02 FORD ~WIJ\II f'ICKUP TIWGK· UNIT~19 ;,:,,ooo J5,1liJU 
114 REPlACE 03 CREW CAB PICKUP - UNIT #544-03 35,000 35,000 
115 REPLACE 011 FORD~· UNIT~t!>-\RI 28,000 ZII,OOO 
116 FERTILIZER SPREADER 7.000 7,000 
117 ZERO TURN loiO'IteR 15.000 15,(Q) 
118 OSCREPlACE PUll BEHIND ROUGH MOMR 50,000 50.000 
119 --- DEPT. &lJB.TOTAL 1/U,UW 0 u 0 170,(Q) 0 0 u 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 _o_ 
120 PUBliC WORKS UPGRADE HVAC CONTROLS FOR FSC J8,SOO J8,SOO 
121 ~ CONTROlS FOR CITY HALL 245,000 245.000 
122 REPlACE 03 FORD F350 UTILITY TRUCK - UNIT #n&-03 37,500 37.500 
123 REPLACE 05 FORO F~SO i'RUCK • UNif #115-05 _38,000 311,000 
124 DEPT. SUB-TOTAL 

---
359.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 J:IS,UUU u u 0 0 u u u 

125 TOTAL t;APil AL EOUII'IIfl! I,JZI,OOO 0 0 0 RI.IIOO IUU,OOO 100,1100 100,1100 100,1100 IUU,OOO 100,000 100,000 100,1100 100,11110 IOO,OUU 0 
126 TOTAL PROJECT ALLOiiAIKllllli 12.417,954 2,314,5U 4,162,501 13,320,158 9,951,500 11,152,500 5,115,700 4,910,700 5,351,000 4,131,000 4,043,300 3,141,300 3,172,000 4,311,500 4,113,5110 1,155,000 
127 INTEREST Ul'elst • MOTOROLA 1140,210 u 175,410 111,000 111,000 

. 1:: 
9ti,700 4!1,100 u 0 0 u 0 0 0 0 

128 INTEREST EXPEHSE ·FIRE STATION 13 • $3,000.000 + 10% CONTINGENCY 511,900 0 0 49,900 90,400 11,500 72,400 12,900 53,200 43,200 32,900 22.200 11,300 0 
i29 lfjTEREST EXPEHSE • !IAYVIEW RESOURCE CENTER· $7,500,000 + 10% CONTINGENCY 1,419,241 0 0 125,000 • 243,100 223,000 200,100 171,500 152,200 127,200 101,400 74,900 47,400 11,441 0 
1lo iNTEREST EXPENSE ; CASH FLOW PROJECTS· $8,450,000 

., 

1,5n,100 0 0 129,600 251,000 231,400 201,600 154,200 159,600 135,100 109,500 13,100 55,900 21,900 0 
131 TOTAL INTEREST EXPENSE 4,525,526 0 175,410 111,000 49Z.5110 131, 1UU 641,500 539,300 C33,100 374,900 315,500 254,100 190,900 125,500 51,646 0 
132 SUB-TOTAL USES 17,01:1,410 2,314,5U 4,337,988 13,501,151 10,444,1100 1,111,1100 15,JJ7,2UU :~,m,uuo !i,1J1,100 4,~ 4,~1100 4,102.400 4,1112,BUU 4,514,000 4, 17Z, 1441 1,155,000 
133 PRINCIPAL • IIOTOROI.A 1,.&61,000 0 0 1,546,400 1,591,400 1,637,600 1,615,400 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
134 PRINCIPAL· FIRE STATION 13 • $3.000.000 + 10% CONTINGENCY 3,300,000 0 0 0 217,900 296,500 305,400 314,500 324,000 333,700 343,700 354,000 364,700 375,600 0 
135 PRINCIPAL· BAYVIEW RESOURCE CENTER· $7,500,000 + 10% CONTINGENCY 1,250,000 0 0 0 715,600 731,700 761,600 715,100 509,400 534,500 510.300 186,900 914,300 942,600 0 
136 PRINCIPAL · CASH FLOW PROJECTS · $8,450,000 1,450,000 0 0 0 737,100 759,200 712,000 105,400 129,600 854,500 510,100 906,600 933,700 961,600 0 
137 TOTAL PRINCIPAL 215,4411,000 u 0 u 1,546,400 3,33:1,000 3,432,200 :J,U4,400 1,~,000 1,963,000 2,022,700 2,054,100 2,147,500 2,212,700 2,210,000 0 
1311 TOTAL PROJECTED USES 113,474,410 2,314,5U 4,337,988 13,501.158 11,990,400 15,221,600 9,769,400 9,054,400 ., ... 100 &,.411,900 6,3111,500 1,1A,500 6,210,400 1,721,700 6,452,1.&6 1,155,0UU 
139 PROJECTED AVAILABLE REVENUES -11 YEAR 11,000,000 5,200,000 8,210.UUO 8,374,2QO 7,!34,1100 7,5!16,100 7,341,5110 7,619,700 ,714,2W 7,t57,2UU 1,2JO,IIUU 1,609,5110 2,252,100 
140 TRANSFER IN · CENTRAL SERVICES FUND (MOTOROlA) 383,410 175,410 111,000 
141 SUB-TOTAL TRANSFERS IN 36J,410 7!1,410 111,000 
142 TOTAL SOURCES 17,36:1,410 175,410 111,000 5,200,0UU 1,210,000 1,374,200 7,934,1100 7,556,100 7,341,500 7,619,700 7,714,200 7,957,200 I,230,11UU 1,609,500 2,~2,1_011 
143 FUND BALANCE FROII DEBT PROCEEDS z~,411,ooo ~.441' ,uuo 20,uuu,uuo 
144 AVAILABlE BALANCE . 35U,OUU 

9120/2017 10:33 AM 




